Releases - March 15, 2018

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

236217
265602
190297
192868
294408
276410
138467
246746
183824
168726
245250
261251
288308
244635
131804
285492
234473

Cox James
Banks Damien
Covington  Eric
McWhorter Thomas
Marion Katie
McClain Marlyn
Fugate Luther
Anderson  Erik
Trude Steven
Pompilio  Anthony
Thomas Eric
Weigel Robert
Shuler Donald
Woods Cade
Hogan James
Sifuentes  Fernando
Bowlin Michael

Shane

N

Raymond
G

asm

Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged (per Court Order) - Ordered by the Court
Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State

Released From

Little Sandy Corr. Complex
Clark County Jail
Muhlenberg County Jail
Wayne County Jail
McCracken County Jail
Henderson County Jail

Lee County Det. Cntr
Christian County Jail
Marion County Jail

Hart County Jail

Roederer Assessment Cntr
Grant County Jail

Lee County Det. Cntr
Franklin County Regional Jail
Webster County Jail
Roederer Corr. Complex
Kentucky State Penitentiary

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)

Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)

Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)

Class A (20 years - Life)

Class C (5 - 10 years)



