DOC#	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
236217	Cox	James		Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
265602	Banks	Damien		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Clark County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
190297	Covington	Eric	Shane	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Muhlenberg County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
192868	McWhorter	Thomas		Shock Probation Began - In State	Wayne County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
294408	Marion	Katie	N	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	McCracken County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
276410	McClain	Marlyn		Shock Probation Began - In State	Henderson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
138467	Fugate	Luther		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Lee County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
246746	Anderson	Erik		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
183824	Trude	Steven	С	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Marion County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
168726	Pompilio	Anthony		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Hart County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
245250	Thomas	Eric		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
261251	Weigel	Robert	Raymond	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Grant County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
288308	Shuler	Donald	G	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Lee County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
244635	Woods	Cade		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Franklin County Regional Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
131804	Hogan	James	E	Shock Probation Began - In State	Webster County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
285492	Sifuentes	Fernando	M	Discharged (per Court Order) - Ordered by the Court	Roederer Corr. Complex	Class A (20 years - Life)
234473	Bowlin	Michael	R	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class C (5 - 10 years)